505928288 02/21/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5975006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC SEAT SHELLS U.S. LLC	12/01/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN SEATS SANTA MARIA LLC
Street Address:	2641 AIRPARK DRIVE
City:	SANTA MARIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93455

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16448102

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)541-3246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

Email: MHOUSE@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038398-1146172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Minikia D. House/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** source=1146172#page3.tif

PATENT 505928288 REEL: 051990 FRAME: 0477

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame as follows:  1. Effective December 1, 2018, the name of the limited liability company is Safran Seats Santa Maria LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 28th day of November , A.D. 2018.  By: Jahlana	Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	Zodiac	Seat	Shells	U.S.	L
limited liability company is Safran Seats Santa Maria LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate		of Formation of the li	mited liabili	ty con	pany is he	roby an	ne)
<del>-</del>	limited lia						ri e pany
By: Scott Davine			_				
	UIV III VA	By:	. La	tt)	vine.	* ************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	·	414	me: Bcot	******	int or Type	~~~ <del>~~~~</del>	••••

PATENT REEL: 051990 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 02/21/2020**